• Same-store Adjusted EBITDA of $296 million versus $521 million for the comparable prior-year period.

• Same-store Adjusted EBITDA, excluding our Caesars Digital segment, of $850 million versus $530 million

for the comparable prior-year period.

Tom Reeg, Chief Executive Officer of Caesars Entertainment, Inc., commented, “Our first quarter operating results

reflect sequential improvement each month of the quarter in revenues and EBITDA. Our Las Vegas segment posted

an all-time first quarter EBITDA record and our regional segment delivered solid EBITDA and margin growth.

Consumer trends remain healthy and we are optimistic for the balance of the year.”

First Quarter 2022 Financial Results Summary and Segment Information

After considering the effects of our recent acquisitions and planned or completed divestitures, the following tables

present adjustments to net revenues, net income (loss) and adjusted EBITDA as reported, in order to reflect a

same-store basis:

Net Revenues
  Three Months Ended March 31,

(In millions) 2022  2021

2021 Pre-Cons
Balt & Pre-Acq

WH US (a)(b)
Less: 2021
Divest (c)

2021
Total (d)  % Change

Las Vegas  $ 914   $ 497   $ —   $ —   $ 497   83.9 %
Regional  1,363   1,191   51   (41)   1,201   13.5 %
Caesars Digital  (53)   39   104   —   143   *
Managed and Branded  66   61   (10)   —   51   29.4 %
Corporate and Other  2   4   —   —   4   (50.0) %

Caesars $ 2,292   $ 1,792   $ 145   $ (41)  $ 1,896   20.9 %

Net Income (Loss)
  Three Months Ended March 31,

(In millions) 2022  2021

2021 Pre-Cons
Balt & Pre-Acq

WH US (a)(b)
Less: 2021
Divest (c)

2021
Total (d)  % Change

Las Vegas  $ 168   $ (67)  $ —   $ —   $ (67)  *
Regional  124   65   4   (20)   49   153.1 %
Caesars Digital  (576)   (8)   (11)   —   (19)  *
Managed and Branded  (211)   15   (3)   7   19   *

Corporate and Other  (185)   (428)   —   —   (428)  (56.8) %
Caesars $ (680)  $ (423)  $ (10)  $ (13)   $ (446)  52.5 %

2

Adjusted EBITDA (e)
 Three Months Ended March 31,

(In millions) 2022  2021

2021 Pre-Cons
Balt & Pre-Acq

WH US (a)(b)
Less: 2021
Divest (c)

2021
Total (d)  % Change

Las Vegas  $ 400   $ 162   $ —   $ —   $ 162   146.9 %
Regional  459   393   11   (17)   387   18.6 %
Caesars Digital  (554)   (2)   (7)   —   (9)  *
Managed and Branded  20   21   (1)   —   20   — %
Corporate and Other  (29)   (39)   —   —   (39)  (25.6) %

Caesars $ 296   $ 535   $ 3   $ (17)  $ 521   (43.2) %

____________________

* Not meaningful

(a) Represents results of operations for Horseshoe Baltimore for periods prior to the consolidation resulting from the Company’s increase

in its ownership interest on August 26, 2021. Such figures are based on unaudited internal financial statements and have not been

reviewed by the Company’s auditors and do not conform to GAAP.

(b) Pre-acquisition William Hill US represents results of operations for periods prior to the acquisition. Such figures are based on

unaudited internal financial statements and have not been reviewed by the Company’s auditors and do not conform to GAAP.